

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List I

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 166 of 2025

Date of Order: 09.05.2025

Shri. Firstbornson Lyngkhoi Vs. State of Meghalaya & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. T. Yangi. B, AAG with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA.

Heard Dr. N. Mozika, learned Senior counsel assisted by Ms. T. Sutnga, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mrs. T. Yangi. B, learned AAG assisted by Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, learned GA are present and accept notice on behalf of all the respondents, so no further notice is called for upon these respondents.

The grievance of the writ petitioner is that for a certain section of road under the "Improvement of the existing road including MBT of New-

Nongstoin to Nongstoin Village”, the work has commenced and to the knowledge of the writ petitioner without the floating of any tender or due process. It is submitted by Dr. N. Mozika, learned Senior counsel that the writ petitioner had obtained information through an RTI application, but the same has drawn a blank on all aspects.

Mrs. T. Yangi. B, learned AAG for the State respondents prays for and is allowed one-week’s time to obtain instructions.

List this matter on 15th May, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.05.2025
“D.Thabab-PS”