

Serial No. 32
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 166 of 2025

Date of Order: 08.09.2025

Shri. Firstbornson Lyngkhoi Vs. State of Meghalaya & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA.

Mr. A. Kumar, learned AG submits that the petitioner in the rejoinder affidavit has included some photographs, which the State respondents dispute. He prays that he may be allowed some time to file a small additional affidavit to clarify the same.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 16th September, 2025.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
08.09.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"