

Serial No.27
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 166 of 2025

Date of Order: 07.10.2025

Shri. Firstbornson Lyngkhoi

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. T.Sutnga, Adv.
Ms. A.Ksoo, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. T.Yangi B, AAG with
Mr. J.N.Rynjah, GA.

Ms. T.Sutnga, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that she may be allowed to implead the necessary parties who are the Contractors allotted to do the work in question. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 28-10-2025.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
07.10.2025
"Samantha PS"