

Serial No.01
Supp.1 List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 166 of 2025

Date of Order: 30.10.2025

Shri. Firstbornson Lyngkhai

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. T.Sutnga, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. T.Yangi B, AAG with
Mr. J.N.Rynjah, GA.

Ms. T.Sutnga, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though the private respondents No. 6-13 have since been impleaded, however, there is no order for service of notice on the said respondents. She prays for and is allowed to take steps within two weeks.

Notice to issue to the said respondents accordingly.

List this matter on 21-11-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
30.10.2025
"Samantha PS"